
 
 

Radyr & Morganstown Community Council 

Cyngor Cymuned Radur a Threforgan 
 

Register of Interests 2018/19 – Declarations by Members and the Clerk 
 

Name Meeting 
Interest in 
Minute No. 

Nature of interest 

Cllr Rod McKerlich 
Full Council 
19/04/2018 

247(iii) Interest in Windsor Gardens 

Cllr Helen Lloyd Jones 

Full Council 
19/04/2018 
17/05/2018 
20/06/2018 
28/09/2018 
15/11/2018 
 
Environment 
5/04/2018 
3/05/2018 
7/06/2018 
6/09/2018 
7/02/2019 
7/03/2019 

 
247 
17 
--- 
85 
138(ii)2 
 
 
159 
4 
16 
24 
38 
45 

 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Cllr Lloyd Jones declared a prejudicial interest as Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage 
Project and left the room for that item. 
 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 
Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project 



                                                            

 

Ceri Mortimer, Clerk to 
Council 

Full Council 
19/04/2018 

267 Clerk’s incremental increase in salary. The Clerk left the meeting for that item. 

Cllr Huw Onllwyn Jones 
Full Council 
20/06/2018 

36(ii) Prejudicial interest in Eisteddfod grant. Cllr Jones left the meeting for that item 

Cllr Rod McKerlich 
Full Council 
15/11/2018 

138(ii)1 Personal interest as Vice President of Radyr Cricket Club 

Cllr Rod McKerlich 

Finance  
10/01/2019 
 
Full Council 
17/01/2019 
 

46(i) 
 
 
158(ii)3 
 
 

Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest as Vice President of Radyr Cricket Club. 

Lynne Thomas, Clerk to 
the Council 

Employment 
7/03/2019 
 
Full Council 
21/3/2019 

3(i) 
 
 
219(i) 
 

Ms Thomas declared a prejudicial interest in the discussion of staff salaries and left 
the room for that item. 
 

 


