

Radyr & Morganstown Community Council Cyngor Cymuned Radur a Threforgan

Register of Interests 2018/19 – Declarations by Members and the Clerk

Name	Meeting	Interest in Minute No.	Nature of interest
Cllr Rod McKerlich	Full Council 19/04/2018	247(iii)	Interest in Windsor Gardens
Cllr Helen Lloyd Jones	Full Council 19/04/2018 17/05/2018 20/06/2018 28/09/2018 15/11/2018	247 17 85 138(ii)2	Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project Cllr Lloyd Jones declared a prejudicial interest as Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project and left the room for that item.
	Environment 5/04/2018 3/05/2018 7/06/2018 6/09/2018 7/02/2019 7/03/2019	159 4 16 24 38 45	Chair of Penrhys Pilgrimage Project

Ceri Mortimer, Clerk to	Full Council	267	Clerk's incremental increase in salary. The Clerk left the meeting for that item.
Council	19/04/2018	207	Clerk's incremental increase in salary. The clerk left the meeting for that item.
Cllr Huw Onllwyn Jones	Full Council 20/06/2018	36(ii)	Prejudicial interest in Eisteddfod grant. Cllr Jones left the meeting for that item
Cllr Rod McKerlich	Full Council 15/11/2018	138(ii)1	Personal interest as Vice President of Radyr Cricket Club
Cllr Rod McKerlich	Finance 10/01/2019 Full Council 17/01/2019	46(i) 158(ii)3	Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest as Vice President of Radyr Cricket Club.
Lynne Thomas, Clerk to the Council	Employment 7/03/2019 Full Council 21/3/2019	3(i) 219(i)	Ms Thomas declared a prejudicial interest in the discussion of staff salaries and left the room for that item.